
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle            Session: 4             YEAR:   2006 
 
     Pac 10      Big East   College   
 
Outstanding Player  
 
Best Defensive Player 
 
Most Improved   
  
  
 
Most Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point Champion  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Justin Hill 
 
Casey Adams 
 
Steven Cuneo 
Drew Downing 
 
Devin Smith 
Nick Honrada 
 
Giovanni Ferrante 
 

Daniel Scritchfield 
 
Jerry Guzman 
 
Stacey Lilly 
Cody Banks 
 
Chris Pfeiffer 
Logan Breen 
 
R.J. Mazolewski 
 

Nick Eckel 
 
Nate Appel 
 
Ali Khavari 
Emily Lilly 
 
Lance Lazzarini 
Alan Kinoshita 
 
Lenny Nieto 
 

Pac 10 All Stars 
Ryan Freitas 
Justin Anderson 
Casey Adams 
Devin Smith 
Michael Allio 
Shayan Saeri 
Justin Hill 
Noah Orlik 
Erin Enke 
Steve Cuneo 
Nick Honrada 
Sarah Luther 
Amanda Wirfel 
Lauren Valory 
Danny Keane 
Jeremy Moniz 
 

 Big East All Stars 
Trey Allen Joey McNiff 
Logan Breen Chris Pfeiffer 
Dan Hurley Mike Doherty 
Ben Reiter RJ Franco 
Marcus Walton Jerry Guzman 
Jeff Krutilla  
Frankie Gasparovic 
Daniel Scritchfield 
Ryan Nakagawa 
Chris Robles 
Manny Rubio 
Sawyer Giesecke 
Shane Rezaei 
Paige Ladensack 
Katherine Gunn 
Jordan Zhang 
Jeremiah Stielow 
Hunter Hughes 
 

College All Stars 
Anthony Chin  Eman Bidokhti 
Lance Lazzarini Nick Eckel 
Jonathan Dadd  Nick Thompson 
Nate Appel  Larry Hayes 
Alan Kinoshita Byron Barmby 
Mana Azarmi  Mojan Azarmi 
Xavier Cephas  AJ Cristobal 
Riley Corbett  Andrew Mo 
Jimmy Logan  Anthony Gutierrez 
Nick Mora  Bill Watts  
Sam Bouquin  Joey Regan 
Kerry Hennessey Justin Smith 
Gaelan Kerr-Koppel 
Katie Regan 
Jason Garry 
Lucas Shapiro 
Corey Collins 
Kevin Dimery 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
8-9 Ryan Freitas 19 
10 Sarah Luther 25 
11 Trey Allen 30 
12 Lucas Shapiro 29 
13 Jason Garry 30 
14 Corey Collins 27 
 
 
 

8-9 Red Madison Tamichi 
8-9 Blue Ryan Freitas 
8-9 Gold Liam Abrams 
8-9 White Ricky Helena 
10 Blue Michael Allio 
10 Gold Justin Hill 
10 Red Sarah Luther 
11 Blue Marcus Walton 
11 Gold Trey Allen 
11 White Jerry Guzman 
11 Red Katherine Luther 
 

12 Blue  Lucas Shapiro 
12 Gold  Shane Rezaei 
12 White  Daniel Scritchfield 
12 Red  Katie Regan 
13 Blue  Sebastian Boetticher 
13 Gold  Larry Hayes 
13 White  Xavier Cephas 
13-14 Red Mojan Azarmi 
14 Blue  Nate Appel 
14 Gold  Jimmy Logan 

One On One Champions 
 


